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Row the boat! 

School Email Directory 

 
Administration Hours 

Principal Robert Pappas robert.pappas@browardschools.com  7:30am-3:00pm 

Assistant Principal K-3 Candy Boyce candy.boyce@browardschools.com  7:30am-3:00pm 

Assistant Principal 4-6 Chandra Fitzpatrick chandra.fitzpatrick@browardschools.com  7:30am-3:00pm 

Assistant Principal 7-8 Max Castillo maximo.castillo@browardschools.com  7:30am-3:00pm 

Academic Coaches  

Literacy Coach        K-3 France Alcena france.alcena@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

Math Coach            K-3 Gabrielle Romeo gabrielle.tyson-romeo@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

Literacy Coach       4-8 Nichole Coleman nichole.coleman@browardschools.com     9:00am-12:00pm 

Math Coach           4-8 Melissa Mendez melissa.mendez@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

ESE  

ESE Specialist Janet Cohen janet.cohen@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

ASD Coach Shannon Connelly shannon.connelly@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

ESE Facilitator  Ashley Ronnan ashley.ronnan@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

ESE Facilitator Summar Barnett summar.barnett@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

ESE Facilitator Betty Somerset betty.somerset@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

ESOL  

ESOL Coach Yuisa Lecar yuisa.lecar@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 
Guidance  

School Counselor  K-3 Theresa Elwell theresa.elwell@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

School Counselor  4-6 Joanne Jones joanne.jones@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

School Counselor  7-8 Zaevista Arnold zaevista.arnold@browardschools.com  9:00am-12:00pm 

District Support Counselor Angelica Spicer angelica.spicer2@browardschools.com 12:00pm-2:00pm 

ASD/SVE 

Laureen Pascal laureen.pascal@browardschools.com Gina Joseph gina.joseph@browardschools.com  
Meagan Cesar meagan.cesar@browardschools.com  John Woulfe john.woulfe@browardschools.com  

Rebekah Caballero rebekah.cabellero@browardschools.com  Lisbehet Rodriguez lisbehet.rodriguez@browardschools.com  

Kindergarten 

Liliana Rua liliana.rua@browardschools.,com  Jennifer Gerdes jennifer.stansfield@browardschools.com  

Shari Badrudeen shari.badrudeen@browardschools.com  Nikeisha Chin nikeisha.chin@browardschools.com  

Isabel Contreras isabel.contreras@browardschools.com  Aisha Dawkins aisha.dawkins@browardschools.com  

Sherie Pratt sherie.pratt@browardschools.com  Noemi Lopez noemi.lopez@browardschools.com  

1st Grade 

Kristen Diaz kristen.diaz@browardschools.com  Tania Fernandez tania.fernandez@browardschools.com  

Caroline Freckleton caroline.freckleton@browardschools.com  Beverly Green beverly.green@browardschools.com  

Hillary Krey hillary.krey@browardschools.com  Michelle Nestler michelle.nestler@browardschools.com  

Ileana Ortega ileana.ortega@browardschools.com  Diana Ramirez diana.ramirez@browardschools.com  

Susan Riccio susan.riccio@browardschools.com    

2nd Grade 

Isabel Acosta isabel.acosta@browardschools.com  Breda Brown breda.brown@browardschools.com  

Nicole Lazodelavega nicole.lazodelavega2@browardschools.com  Michelle Mason michelle.mason@browardschools.com    

Crystal French crystal.french@browardschools.com  Benee Moltmann benee.moltmann@browardschools.com  

Jenny Quintanilla jenny.quintanilla@browardschools.com  Jolynn Sheffield jolynn.sheffield@browardschools.com  
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3rd Grade 

Alanna Encarnacion alanna.encarnacion@browardschools.com  Olivia Graham olivia.graham@browardschools.com  

Jenna Garrambone jenna.garrambone@browardschools.com  Opre Golding opre.golding@browardschools.com  

Andrea Regnier andrea.regnier@browardschools.com  Willedra Jackson willedra.Jackson@browardschools.com  

Karen Kelley karen.kelley@browardschools.com      Bela Stewart bela.stewart@browardschools.com  

Mitzi Willimon mitzi.willimon@browardschools.com    

4th Grade 

Dianne Duga dianne.duga@browardschools.com  Sarah Akers sarah.akers@browardschools.com  

James Kosches james.kosches@browardschools.com  Gabrielle Davis gabrielle.davis@browardschools.com  

Elsa Gonzalez elsa.gonzalez@browardschools.com  Sofia Hucaluk sofia.hucaluk@browardschools.com  

5th Grade 

Janet Capote janet.capote@browardschools.com  Joseph Van joseph.vanvalkenburg@browardschools.com  

Pamela DeAssis pamela.deassis@browardschools.com  Katrina Rosendo katrina.rosendo@browardschools.com  

Tanisha McLamore tanisha.mclamore@browardschools.com  Corina Grazutis corina.grazutis@browardschools.com  

Gabrielle Pearce gabrielle.pearce@browardschools.com  Lawanda Horenstein lawanda.horenstein@browardschools.com  

Kindergarten – 5th Grade Specials 

Chelsea Graubert chelsea.graubert@browardschools.com  Mary Lamb maryannlamb@browardschools.com  
Melissa Devoe melissa.devoe-ramsay@browardschools.com  Sandra Sayan sandra.sayan@browardschools.com  

6th-8th Grade Language Arts 

Alysia Williams alysia.williams@browardschools.com  Alyssa Juman alyssa.juman@browardschools.com  
Stephanie Rodriguez stephanierodriguez@browardschools.com  Raquel Wilmot raquel.wilmot@browardschools.com  

Evelyn Robinson evelyn.robinson@browardschools.com    

6th -8th Grade Reading/Critical Thinking 

Janice Stringer janice.stringer@browardschools.com  Tonya Hodge tonya.hodge@browardschools.com  

Tracie Moore tracie.moore@browardschools.com    Tasha Bowes tasha.mccarthy@browardschools.com  

Bonnie Maya bonnie.maya@browardschools.com    

6th-8th Grade Science 

Sacha Neunie sacha.neunie@browardschools.com  Anne Poulos anne.poulos@browardschools.com  

Novelle Brown novelle.tucker@browardschools.com  Stephina Washington stephina.washington@browardschools.com  

Bryan Beidleman bryan.beidleman@browardschools.com    

6th – 8th Grade Math 

Ryan Williamson ryan.williamson@browardschools.com  Ashley Addison ashley.addison@browardschools.com  

Terina Bruening terina.bruening@browardschools.com  Jennifer Calderon jennifer.calderon@browardschools.com  

6th-8th Grade Social Studies 
Steven Carlo steven.carlo@browardschools.com  Esther Escarmant esther.escarmant@browardschools.com  
Karen Pommells karen.pommells@browardschools.com  Armando Rodriguez a.rodriguez@browardschools.com  
Vanessa Saraceno vanessa.saraceno@browardschools.com    

6th8th Grade Electives 
Carla Alvarado carla.guerra@browardschools.com  Anthony Tabacco anthony.tabacco@browardschools.com  
Angel Stuart angelp.muriente@browardschools.com  Maria Santos maria.mezquita-santos@browardschools.com  
Andrew Fitzsimmons andrew.fitzsimmons@browardschools.com    
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